

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

No. 32423/DBP/J72 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadel a, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Stefanie S. Taylor; Taryn Biggs; and Van Reenen		Name: Implico B.V.
	Pretorius		Street Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Price Waterhouse Vooren, Atrium Building, Strawinskylaan 3127, 1077 ZX, Amsterdam, The Netherlands
3.	Name of conveyance:	Ì	
	Assignment		
Exe Jul	ecution Date: May 11, 1998; May 11, 1998; and ly 02, 1998; respectively.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicis:	catio	n, the execution date of the application
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/066,347		B. Patent No.(s)
			YDE
			400
	Addition	ial nu	mbers attached? No
5.	Addition Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:		·
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		mbers attached? No
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 108 108 108 108 108 108
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 101 101 101 101 101 101
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 108 108 109 109 109 109 109
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout Explanatory letter is enclosed.	7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved 101 101 101 101 101 101
10.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout Explanatory letter is enclosed. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Date: August 26, 1998 By_	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. The structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the structure.
10.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout Explanatory letter is enclosed. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Date: August 26, 1998 By	6. 7. 8. Name	Total number of applications and patents involved 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 108 109 109 109 109 109 109

DBP/dms

DMS PAS148624.1-*-8/26/98 11:02 am

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0969 (1) STEFANIE S. TAYLOR

(2) TARYN BIGGS

(3) VAN REENEN PRETORIUS

(4)

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(5) Insert name of Assignee

(1-4) Insert Name(s) of

inventor(s)

(5) IMPLICO B.V.

(6) Insert adddress of Assignee

(6) of Price Waterhouse Vooren, Atrium Building, Strawinskylaan 3127, 1077 ZX AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

(7) Insert Title

(7) "PRECIOUS METAL COMPOSITION AND ARTIFACTS MADE THEREFROM"

or Case No.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application

(8) on

Case No.

(9) Alternative identification for filed applications

(9) U.S. application Serial Number filed April 27, 1998

09/066,347

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **CHRISTIE PARKER & HALE** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 11.5.98 Name of Inventor Standard S

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 08/26/1998